
       

WASHINGTON STATE CENTER FOR CHILDHOOD DEAFNESS & HEARING LOSS 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
 

Rick Hauan, Director (360) 418-0400 (rick.hauan@cdhl.wa.gov) 
Jane Mulholland, Superintendent (360) 418-0402 (jane.mulholland@cdhl.wa.gov) 
Judy Smith, Executive Assistant (360) 418-0401 (judy.smith@cdhl.wa.gov) 

 
Voting Members 

 
Address 

Cong 
Dist. 

 
Contact Information 

Date 
Apptd. 

 
Term 

Expires 

 
E-Mail/Fax 

Maria Christianson 3796 Brown Road 
Ferndale, WA  98248 

1 (360) 402-0162 Text 
 

 
11/18/13 

 
07/01/18 

maria.christianson@cdhl.wa.gov 

mjochristianson@gmail.com 
 

Allie “AJ” Joiner 
  
 

15806 18
th
 Ave. W., B 102 

Lynnwood, WA  98087 
2  (425) 329-8433 VP  

08/30/06 
 
  07/01/20 

allie.joiner@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Nancy Sinkovitz 6403 NE 75
th
 Street 

Vancouver, WA  98661 
3 (360) 910-0338  

10/01/14 
 

07/01/20 
nancy.sinkovitz@cdhl.wa.gov 

Nita Kamphuis  
  

635 S. Hawaii Place 
Kennewick, WA  99336 
 

4 (509) 967-6059 
(509) 539-0962 cell 

 
09/19/08 

 
07/01/18 

nita.kamphuis@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Char Parsley, Vice Chair 
 

3427 W. 7
th
 Avenue 

Spokane, WA  99224 
 

 5 (509) 315-2128 VP 
(509) 329-8535 Text 

 
03/16/07 

 
07/01/16 

char.parsley@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Rita Reandeau 
  

1470 Yukon Harbor Rd., SE 
Port Orchard, WA  98366 

6 Cell:  (360) 551-3034  
08/19/04 

 
07/01/19 

rita.reandeau@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Ariele Belo 
  

1625 19
th
 Avenue 

Seattle, WA  98122 
 

7 (206) 388-1275 TTY 
(206) 452-7955 (Video & 
Voice) 

 
01/30/07 

 
07/01/16 

 ariele.belo@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Sidney Weldele-Wallace, 
Chair 

19501 SE 332
nd

 Place 
Auburn, WA  98092 

8 
 

(253) 833-6487 
(253) 833-9111 ext. 
4705 
(253) 569-8000 cell 

 
06/27/02 

 
07/01/16 

sidney.weldele-walla@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Nancy Fitta 512 63
rd

 Ave Ct NE 
Tacoma, WA 98422 

9 (253) 517-1070 
(253) 922-0539 
(253) 376-0414 cell 

 
05/01/13 

 
07/01/20    

nancy.fitta@cdhl.wa.gov 
 

Larry Swift 2306 Glen Kerry Ct., SE 
Lacey, WA  98513 

10 (360) 491-8745  
07/31/02 

 
07/01/19 

larry.swift@cdhl.wa.gov 
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